FCRM PTC ·1594 (Rev. 6-93)	11-16-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark_Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y	11 26 98			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				10 +20 + 10			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100878	000	.tached origina	i documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies)			
Solvay Duphar B.V. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Dutch corporation Other		Name: Solvay Pharmaceuticals, B.V. Internal Address: C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, Weesp, The Netherlands City: 1381 CP State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership					
					Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Merger Change of Name				Corporation-State Dutch corporation Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Execution Date: December 31, 1997		is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) (Change of Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) (Change of the Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
see attached schedule	Additional numbers at			hed schedule			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Ron Adams	_						
Internal Address: American Home	Products	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 415.00					
Corporation, Bldg. 2B1		☐ Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: One Campus Driv	ve,						
Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 City: ZIP:		8. Deposit account number:					
		01-1425					
11/13/1990 JBMBAZZ 0000055 011425 75100334	DO NOT US	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)			
& Fi44 34:88 Ci		E INIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	the foregoing inform	ation is true and c	correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of			
Egon E. Berg Egon & Boy 10/20/98							
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

SCHEDULE

APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE
DILIMUN	75/100334	5/8/96
OVOLINE		5/8/96
QUIDRAL	75/125874	6/26/96
REPROJESKY	74/693846	6/26/95
VELICAL	75/004124	10/11/95

REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	APP: NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CEFLAZINE	74/528646	5/24/94	1902348	7/4/95
DELITABS	74/505120	3/25/94	1908089	8/1/95
DUPHAMOX	74/528644	5/24/94	1905278	7/18/95
EFFYDRAL	74/572942	9/13/94	1925032	10/10/95
ELTAM	74/505133	3/25/94	1898522	6/13/95
MEFLOSYL	74/528647	5/24/94	1907027	7/25/95
OROPRED	74/528648	5/24/94	1904055	7/11/95
RAXTEN	74/528645	5/24/94	1902347	7/4/95
ROSSOVET	378439	4/13/93	1814675	1/4/94
SPIMETRYL	74/682757	5/9/95	1971409	4/30/96
ZERMEX	74/682763	5/9/95	1971410	4/30/96

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0671



► KANTOOR HILVERSUM

MELKPAD **26,**POSTBUS **378,** 1200 AJ HILVERSUM
T **(035) 672 12 12** F (035) 623 49 31

DECLARATION

- The Secretary-General of the Chamber of Commerce and Industry for the district Gooi- en Eemland, at Hilversum, the Netherlands, hereby certifies:
 - that the company Solvay Duphar B.V. has been registered in the said Commercial Register since many years under number 32039508;
 - that the aforesaid company has its registered office at C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, Weesp, the Netherlands;
 - that according to a registration filed with the Commercial Register of Gooi- en Eemland, the name of the aforesaid company has been changed into

SOLVAY PHARMACEUTICALS B.V.

as from 31 December 1997.

Hilversum,

September 1998

The Chamber of Commerce and Industry for Gooi- en Eemland

KANTOREN IN: HILVERSUM EN AMERSFOORT POSTBANK: 9434 INTERNET: WWW.HILVERSUM.KVK.NE E-MAII: INFO@HILVERSUM.KVK.NL

KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL EN FABRIEKEN VOOR GOOI- EN EEMLAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 10/26/1998